That  party  no.2 shall not allot the  5%  shops
before  completion  of  parking and other  services  of  the
complex to ensure the proper compliance of the agreement and
further ensure the quality of construction.

14.   That party no.2 shall give the bank guarantee of
Rs.25,00,000/-  (Rs.  twenty five lacs) for its  performance
within  3  months  from  the date of  registration  of  this
agreement  but  this  clause  is subject  to  all  necessary
co-operation of party no.1.

15.   That party no.1 shall charge Rs.5,000/- per shop
for every second and subsequent transfer of the shops.